105-2000

STATE OF MISSOURI County of Boone

March Session of the February Adjourned March

Term. 19 2000

In the County Commission of said county, on the

day of

19

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby award bid 10-23FEB00 as follows:

FOR	то
Law Enforcement Radar Devices	Ed Roehr Radio Company

Said bid is awarded per the attached recommendation of the Purchasing Department. It is further ordered that the Presiding Commissioner be hereby authorized to sign the agreement.

Done this 23rd day of March, 2000.

Wendy S. Noren
Clerk of the County Commission

Don Stamper

Presiding Commissioner

District I Commissioner

Linda/Vogt

106-2000

(Rev. Stat. Sec. 2321.)

STATE OF MISSOURI County of Boone

March Session of the February Adjourned March

Term. 2000

In the County Commission of said county, on the

day of

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby award bid 03-01MAR00 as follows:

FOR	ТО
Wilson Turner NID	APAC-Missouri, Inc.

Said bid is awarded per the attached recommendation of the Purchasing Department. It is further ordered that the Presiding Commissioner be hereby authorized to sign the agreement.

Done this 23rd day of March, 2000.

Don Stamper

Presiding Commissioner

ATTEST:

Wendy S. Noren
Clerk of the County Commission

District Leommissioner

Linda Vogt

107-2000

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

TATE OF MISSOURI County of Boone

March Session of the February Adjourned Term. 20 00

In the County Commission of said county, on the

 23^{rd}

March

2000

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby authorize a temporary change in responsibilities for a position in the Public Works Department as outlined in the memorandum to the Public Works Director dated March 22, 2000.

Done this 23rd day of March, 2000.

Presiding Commissioner

Clerk of the County Commission

District I Commissioner

TATE OF MISSOURI

March Session of the February Adjourned Term. 20 00

County of Boone

In the County Commission of said county, on the

 23^{rd}

March

2000

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby accept and receive a report as submitted from the County Auditor and the Director of Information Technology, in reference to the Imaging Project, Electronic Filing, and Internet Applications and authorize the transfer of \$66,526.63 from the Emergency Fund to the Information Technology Department to cover the General Revenue portion of this request. It is further ordered that the County Commission request that the Assessor and Recorder of Deeds submit budget amendment paperwork necessary to outline their special fund provisions on this matter.

Done this 23rd day of March, 2000.

Presiding Commissioner

Wendy S. Noren
Clerk of the County Commission

District Mommissioner

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER (Rev. Stat. Sec. 2321.)

108-2000 A

STATE OF MISSOURI County of Boone

March Session of the February Adjourned March

Term. 19 2000

In the County Commission of said county, on the

day of

19

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby authorize a budget

AMOUNT	(increasing) ACCOUNT	(decreasing) ACCOUNT
\$5300	1261-10100 Salaries & Wages	
\$405	1261-10200 FICA	
\$5705		1123-86800 Emergency

Said revision is to cover the Prosecuting Attorney's legislated salary increase.

Done this 23rd day of March, 2000.

Wendy S. Noren

Clerk of the County Commission

Don Stamper

Presiding Commissioner

District I Commissioner

Linda Vogt

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER (Rev. Stat. Sec. 2321.)

109-2000

STATE OF MISSOURI County of Boone

March Session of the February Adjourned 23rd March

Term. 19 2000

In the County Commission of said county, on the

day of

19

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby authorize the use of the Courthouse Grounds for the Victim's Rights Celebration on April 12, 2000 from 4pm until

Done this 23rd day of March, 2000.

Presiding Commissioner

Wendy S. Noren
Clerk of the County Commission

District I Commissioner

110-2000

(Rev. Stat. Sec. 2321.)

STATE OF MISSOURI ea.

March Session of the February Adjourned 23rd March

 $\begin{array}{c} \textbf{Term.} \ \textbf{19} \\ 2000 \end{array}$

In the County Commission of said county, on the

day of

19

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby authorize the use of the Courthouse Grounds from 8am until 5pm and the Commission Chambers from 2:30pm until 4:30pm on June 5, 2000 by the John William Boone Heritage Foundation for an Outdoor Music Festival and Seminar.

Done this 23rd day of March, 2000.

Don Stamper

Presiding Commissioner

ATTEST:

Wendy S. Noren

Clerk of the County Commission

Karen M. Miller

District I Commissioner

Linda Vogt

111-2000

(Rev. Stat. Sec. 2321.)

STATE OF MISSOURI , County of Boone

March Session of the February Adjourned March

Term. 19 2000

In the County Commission of said county, on the

day of

19

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby authorize the following elected officials to be delegates at the Missouri Association of Counties' Legislative Conference on April 10-11, 2000:

District I Commissioner Karen M. Miller District II Commissioner Linda Vogt County Auditor June Pitchford County Collector Pat Lensmeyer County Clerk Wendy S. Noren. Recorder of Deeds Bettie Johnson County Treasurer Kay Murray

Done this 23rd day of March, 2000.

Don Stamper

Presiding Commissioner

Wendy S. Moren
Clerk of the County Commission

District I Commissioner

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER (Rev. Stat. Sec. 2321.)

112-2000

STATE OF MISSOURI County of Boone

March Session of the February Adjourned 23rd March

Term. 2000

In the County Commission of said county, on the

day of

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve the resolution as submitted (attached) granting a CATV franchise as outlined in the document and authorize the Presiding Commissioner to sign the document.

Done this 23rd day of March, 2000.

Clerk of the County Commission

Don Stamper

Presiding Commissioner

Karen M. Miller

District I Commissioner

Linda Vogt